
 LIST OF COMMITTEES- SECOND ASSEMBLY 

A. SECTORAL COMMITTEES 

 

1. COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND ECONOMIC PLANNING 

 

1. Hon. Johnson Mutua Kanandu  - Chairperson 

2. Hon. David Masaku Munyao   - Vice chairperson 

3. Hon. Regina Ishmail 

4. Hon. Sylvester Kitheka Munyalo 

5. Hon. Charity Syomiti Mwangangi 

6. Hon. Jehoshaphat Nzamba James 

7. Hon. Jefason Ngui Kiruru 

8. Hon. Nicholas Nzomo Mwalali 

9. Hon. Stephen M. Musili 

10. Hon. Florence M. Singi 

11. Hon. Emeritus Kasee Musya 

 

2. COMMITTEE ON LANDS INFRASTRUCTURE AND URBAN 

DEVELOPMENT 

1. Hon.Geoffrey Muli Mwalimu  -Chairperson 

2. Hon. Alex Wambua Mwangangi  - Vice chairperson 

3. Hon. Anthony Mwanzia Ndoo 

4. Hon. James Wangunze Kula 

5. Hon. Boniface Kilungya Katumo 

6. Hon. David Thuvi 

7. Hon. Colleta K. Kimanzi 

8. Hon. Alexander Munuve Mbili 

9. Hon. Charles Muthui Kilonzi Maema 

10. Hon. Jehoshaphat Nzamba James  

11. Hon. Eunice Mwathi Katheke 

 

3. COMMITTEE ON BASIC EDUCATION, TRAINING AND SKILLS 

DEVELOPMENT 

1. Hon. Jefason Ngui Kiruru  - Chairperson 

2. Hon. Ruth Kyene    - Vice Chairperson  

3. Hon. John Mutuku Mbaki Kisangau 

4. Hon. Mati Musee 



5. Hon. Esther Ndile 

6. Hon. Fredrick Kithome Nthuri 

7. Hon. Munyoki Mwinzi 

8. Hon. Florence M. Singi 

9. Hon. Jane Mutua 

10. Hon. Philiph Nguli 

11. Hon. Andrew Ndisya Lusa 

 

4. COMMITTEE ON TRADE, INDUSTRY, ICT. AND CO- OPERATIVES 

1. Hon. James Musyoka   - Chairperson   

2. Hon. Anne Mumo   - Vice Chairperson   

3. Hon Alex Mutambu Nganga 

4. Hon. Ruth Kyene 

5. Hon. Boniface Kilungya Katumo 

6. Hon. Nelson K. Musyoka 

7. Hon. Esther Ndile 

8. Hon. Peter M. Kilonzo 

9. Hon. Dr. Grace Mutua 

10. Hon. Waziri Bakari 

11. Hon. Colleta Kimanzi 

 

5. COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, WATER AND IRRIGATION 

1. Hon. Grace Mutua  - Chairperson    

2. Hon. Anthony John  - Vice Chairperson    

3. Hon. Annastacia Mwathi 

4. Hon. Sylvester Kitheka Munyalo 

5. Hon. Ruth Kyene 

6. Hon. Emeritus Kasee Musya 

7. Hon. James Musyoka 

8. Hon. Jacob Mbaya Kavolonza Musyoka 

9. Hon. Andrew Ndisya Lusa  

10. Hon. David Thuvi 

11. Hon. Eunice Mwathi Katheke 

 

6. COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND SANITATION 

1. Hon. Phillip Nguli   - Chairperson 

2. Hon. Nicholas Nzomo Mwalali - Vice Chairperson  

3. Hon. Josephine Kavivi Mutie 



4. Hon. Regina Mueni Ishmael Musyoki 

5. Hon. Grace M. Sammy 

6. Hon. Charles Muthui Kilonzi Maema 

7. Hon. Geoffrey Muli Mwalimu 

8. Hon. Elizabeth Ndunge Peter 

9. Hon. Anthony Ndoo Mwanzia 

10. Hon. Eliud Muteti Ndinguri 

11. Hon. Kanini Philip  

 

7. COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY, AND MINERAL 

INVESTMENTS DEVELOPMENT 

1. Hon. Jacob Mbaya Kavolonza Musyoka  - Chairperson 

2. Hon. Alex Ngau Musili    - Vice Chairperson  

3. Hon. Alex Mutambu Nganga 

4. Hon. Grace M. Sammy 

5. Hon. Annastacia Mwathi 

6. Hon. Fredrick Nthuri 

7. Hon. Beatrice Velesi Musyoka 

8. Hon. James Mutunga Munuve 

9. Hon. Waziri Bakari Baraka 

10. Hon. Johnson Kanandu 

11. Hon Mati Musee 

 

8. COMMITTEE ON TOURISM 

1. Hon. Elizabeth Ndunge   - Chairperson  

2. Hon. Deiys M. Mukala  - Vice Chairperson 

3. Hon. Munira Mohammed                 

4. Hon. Charity Syomiti Mwangangi 

5. Hon. Alex N. Musili 

6. Hon. Eliud Muteti Ndinguri 

7. Hon. Jane Mutua 

8. Hon. Mary Ndumbu 

9. Hon. Stephen Katana 

10. Hon. Anne Mumo 

11. Hon. John Mutuku Mbaki Kisangau 

 

 



9. COMMITTEE ON LABOUR AND SOCIAL WELFARE 

1. Hon. Munyoki Mwinzi    - Chairperson   

2. Hon. Charles Muthui Kilonzi Maema - Vice-chairperson 

3. Hon. Elizabeth Ndunge Peter                    

4. Hon. Josphine Kavivi Mutie 

5. Hon. Anthony Mbiti 

6. Hon. Stephen Ileve Katana 

7. Hon. Nicholas Nzomo Mwalali 

8. Hon. Boniface Kilaa Kasina 

9. Hon. Regina Mueni Ishmael  

10. Hon. Anthony Ndooh Mwanzia 

11. Hon. David Masaku Munyao 

 

10. COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION 

1. Hon. Jane Mutua     - Chairperson                               

2. Hon. Grace M. Sammy     - Vice Chairperson                         

3. Hon. Mary Ndumbu -             

4. Hon. Frederick Nthuri -     

5. Hon. Geoffrey Mwalimu -                       

6. Hon. Stephen Katana-      

7. Hon. Johnson M. Kanandu-      

8. Hon. John Mutuku Mbaki Kisangau            

9. Hon. James M. Wangunze Kula -      

10. Hon. Annastacia Mutunga -      

11. Hon. David M. Munyau -       

 

B. SELECT COMMITTEES 

 

1. COMMITTEE ON BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS 

1. Hon. Boniface Kilaa Kasina 

2. Hon. James Munuve 

3. Hon. Ann Mwende Mumo 

4. Hon. Stephen Illeve Katana  

5. Hon. Mary P. Ndumbu 

6. Hon. Deiys Mukala 

7. Hon. Sylvester Kitheka Munyalo 



8. Hon. James Mbuvi W. Kula 

 

2. COMMITTEE ON PROCEDURE AND RULES 

1. Hon George M.  Ndotto - Chairperson  

2. Hon. Munira Mohammed - Vice- Chairperson  

3. Hon. Emeritus Kasee Musya 

4. Hon. Munyoki Mwinzi 

5. Hon. Anthony John  

 

3. PUBLIC INVESTMENTS AND ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE 

1) Hon. Alex Mbili 

2) Hon. Alex Wambua Mwangangi 

3) Hon. Beatrice Velesi Musyoka 

4) Hon. Alex Nganga  

 

     4. COUNTY ASSEMBLY BUSINESS COMMITTEE 

1. Hon. George M. Ndotto  Chairperson 

2. Hon. Peter M. Kilonzo                       

3. Hon Alex M. Nganga       

4. Hon Boniface K. Katumo      

5. Hon. Stephen  Musili       

6. Hon. Nicholas N. Mwalali      

7. Hon. Jacob M Kavolonza      

8. Hon. Jane Mutua                           

9. Hon. David Thuvi 

10. Hon. Alex M. Mbili  

11. Hon. Ruth Kyene          

12. Hon. Philip Nguli        

13. Hon. Mary Ndumbu 

14. Hon. Anthony K. Mbiti   

       



 5. APPOINTMENT COMMITTEE 

1. Hon George M. Ndotto   - Chairperson 

2. Hon Peters M Kilonzo 

3. Hon Alex M Nganga  

4. Hon. Jacob M Kavolonza 

5. Hon Elizabeth Ndunge Peter 

6. Hon Boniface K Katumo 

 6. SELECTION COMMITTEE 

1. Hon Peter M. Kilonzo   - Chairperson   

2. Hon. Alex Nganga 

3. Hon Regina Mueni  Ishmail musyoki 

4. Hon Anna M. Mumo 

5. Hon Stephen Musili 

6. Hon Jehoshaphat N. Nzamba 

7. Hon James Musyoka  

8. Hon Jacob Mbaya Kavolonza Musyoka 

9. Hon Waziri Bakari Baraka 

10. Hon Boniface Kilungya Katumo 

11. Hon Esther K. Ndile 

12. Hon Florence M. Singi 

13. Hon Grace M. Sammy 

 

1. LIAISON COMMITTEE 

1. Hon Emeritus Kasee Musya   - Chairperson   

2. Hon. George M. Ndotto 

3. Hon. Geoffrey Mwalimu 

4. Hon. Jefason Ngui Kiruru 

5. Hon. James Musyoka 

6. Hon. Grace Mutua                                      

7. Hon. Hon. Phillip Nguli 

8. Hon. Jacob Mbaya Kavolonza Musyoka          

9. Hon. Elizabeth Ndunge         



10. Hon. Munyoki Mwinzi              

11. Hon. Nelson K. Musyoka              

12. Hon. Boniface Kilaa                        

13. Hon. Johnson Kanandu 

14. Hon. Peter M. Kilonzo 

15. Hon. Alexander Mbili 

16. Hon. Jane Mutua 

17. Hon. David Thuvi 

 

2. IMPLEMENTATION COMMITTEE 

1. Hon. David Thuvi     - Chairperson                              

2. Hon. James Munuve        - Vice-Chairperson                         

3. Hon. Waziri Bakari     

4. Hon. Florence Singi       

5. Hon. Anthony John      

6. Hon. Josephine Kavivi   

7. Hon. Munira Mohammed   

8. Hon. Alex Ngau James Musili   

9. Hon. Mary Kanini Philip     

10. Hon. Boniface K. Kasina    

11. Hon. Boniface Kilungya Katumo   

 

9 POWERS AND PRIVILEGES COMMITTEE 

1. Hon. George Ndotto   -  Chairperson 

2. Hon. Anthony K. Mbiti   – Vice Chairperson 

3. Hon. Colletta Kimanzi     

4. Hon. Munira Mohammed   

5. Hon. Alexander Mbili  

6. Hon. Nelson K. Musyoka 

7. Hon. Eliud M. Ndinguri 

8. Hon. Jefason N. Kiruru 

9. Hon. Alex M. Nganga 

 

 

 



10 . COMMITTEE ON JUSTICE AND LEGAL AFFAIRS 

1. Hon. Nelson K. Musyoka   - Chairperson 

2. Hon. Eliud Muteti Ndinguri  - Vice chairperson 

3. Hon. Josephine Kavivi Mutie 

4. Hon. Charity Syomiti Mwangangi 

5. Hon. Peter Kilonzo  

6. Hon. Stephen Musili 

7. Hon. Philip Nguli 

8. Hon. Geofrey Mwalimu 

9. Hon. Grace Mutua 

10. Hon. Deiys M. Mukala 

11. Hon. Mati Musee 


